

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

HUDSON DRIVE RESURFACING - PID 116741 - BID OPENING AUGUST 25, 2026

						ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Kenmore Construction**		Karvo Companies		The Shelly Company		Barbicas Construction		Shelly & Sands	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	SPEC. EXT.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	30000	WALK REMOVED	SF	3159	\$ 5.02	\$ 15,858.18	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,159.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,590.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 12,320.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,795.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,795.00
2	202	32000	CURB REMOVED	FT	355	\$ 14.54	\$ 5,161.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,525.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 7,277.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,745.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 6,567.50
3	202	32500	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT	110	\$ 19.14	\$ 2,105.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,640.00
4	203	10001	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	CY	230	\$ 31.93	\$ 7,343.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,740.00
5	608	52000	CURB RAMP	SF	3568	\$ 20.29	\$ 72,394.72	\$ 16.00	\$ 57,088.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 43,708.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 99,904.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 92,768.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 114,176.00
6	608	53020	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	623	39501	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$ 828.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
8	653	10000	TOPSOIL, FURNISHED AND PLACED	CY	25	\$ 73.36	\$ 1,834.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 4,200.00
9	659	00500	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	SY	100	\$ 1.39	\$ 139.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00
10	611	98630	CATCH BASIN, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	8	\$ 1,367.00	\$ 10,936.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
11	611	99654	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	36	\$ 1,179.13	\$ 42,448.68	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 59,400.00
12	SPECIAL	99820	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	LB	600	\$ 3.76	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00
13	251	01000	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (441)	SY	1385	\$ 45.79	\$ 63,419.15	\$ 38.00	\$ 52,630.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 76,175.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 90,025.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 37,395.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 83,100.00
14	253	01000	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	119.8	\$ 161.96	\$ 19,402.81	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,782.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,777.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 25,757.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,970.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 44,326.00
15	253	01001	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	SY	1385	\$ 85.00	\$ 117,725.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 145,425.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 138,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 131,575.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 96,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 166,200.00
16	254	01000	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE [T=3"]	SY	27605	\$ 2.36	\$ 65,147.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 82,815.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 131,123.75	\$ 3.20	\$ 88,336.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 193,235.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 135,264.50
17	304	20001	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	CY	230	\$ 90.34	\$ 20,778.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,950.00
18	407	20000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	3794	\$ 3.20	\$ 12,140.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,970.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,382.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,382.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,176.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 11,571.70
19	441	50000	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG70-22M	CY	944	\$ 250.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 198,240.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 269,040.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 254,880.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 283,200.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 251,104.00
20	441	10200	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (446)	CY	1321	\$ 187.27	\$ 247,383.67	\$ 175.00	\$ 231,175.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 297,225.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 257,595.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 330,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 264,200.00
21	609	26000	CURB, TYPE 6	FT	16	\$ 60.18	\$ 962.88	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,184.00
22	609	98000	CURB, MISC.: CURB, TYPE 6 REPLACEMENT	FT	201	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,075.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 24,522.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 36,984.00
23	638	10800	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	41	\$ 613.21	\$ 25,141.61	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 55,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 55,350.00
24	632	26501	DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$ 2,532.70	\$ 5,065.40	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
25	646	10516	CROSSWALK LINE, 24"	FT	802	\$ 10.29	\$ 8,252.58	\$ 9.55	\$ 7,659.10	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,624.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,624.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,624.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,624.00
26	646	10010	EDGE LINE, 6"	MILE	1	\$ 7,512.91	\$ 7,512.91	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
27	646	10110	LANE LINE, 6"	MILE	0.84	\$ 3,492.08	\$ 2,933.35	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,125.60	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,386.00
28	646	10200	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.97	\$ 7,658.70	\$ 7,428.94	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 5,310.75	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,880.00
29	646	10600	DIAGONAL WHITE LINE, 6"	FT	428	\$ 9.56	\$ 4,091.68	\$ 9.70	\$ 4,151.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,712.00
30	646	10600	DIAGONAL YELLOW LINE, 6"	FT	213	\$ 9.56	\$ 2,036.28	\$ 9.70	\$ 2,066.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 852.00
31	646	10300	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	FT	176	\$ 2.37	\$ 417.12	\$ 2.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 264.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 264.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 264.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 264.00
32	646	10400	STOP LINE	FT	273	\$ 12.08	\$ 3,297.84	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,276.00
33	646	20300	LANE ARROW	EACH	4	\$ 177.97	\$ 711.88	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00
34	646	50100	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	FT	100	\$ 3.77	\$ 377.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
35	614	11110	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HOURL	24	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,280.00
36	614	20000	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS 1	MILE	0.84	\$ 745.76	\$ 626.44	\$ 935.00	\$ 785.40	\$ 700.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 588.00
37	614	21000	WORK ZONE CENTERLINE, CLASS 1	MILE	0.97	\$ 2,031.24	\$ 1,970.30	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,443.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,164.00
38	614	23000	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS 1	FT	176	\$ 1.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 501.60	\$ 0.88	\$ 154.88	\$ 0.88	\$ 154.88	\$ 0.88	\$ 154.88	\$ 0.88	\$ 154.88
39	614	11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 105,598.61	\$ 105,598.61	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 151,746.57	\$ 151,746.57
40	623	10000	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
41	624	10000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
						TOTAL	\$ 1,145,541.22	TOTAL	\$ 1,132,585.65	TOTAL	\$ 1,447,460.24	TOTAL	\$ 1,454,502.48	TOTAL	\$ 1,467,786.88	TOTAL	\$ 1,534,420.15

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH